## LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Beer and Wine License - Frank C. Love, IV of Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores, Inc., DBA Love's Travel Stop #550, 2319 Old Clyattville Rd., Valdosta, GA

Work
DATE OF MEETING: August 13, 2024

BUDGET IMPACT:
FUNDING SOURCE:

( ) Annual
( ) Capital
( ) N/A
( ) SPLOST
( ) TSPLOST

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Beer and Wine License - Frank C. Love IV of Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores, Inc., DBA Love's Travel Stop #550, 2319 Old Clyattville Rd., Valdosta, GA

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: Frank C. Love, IV of Love's Travel Stops and Country Stores, Inc., DBA Love's Travel Stop #550, located at 2319 Old Clyattville Road, Valdosta, GA, is requesting a license for the sale of beer and wine for consumption off premises. This is a new establishment. The ordinance and guidelines for approval of the license have been met. All forms are attached and upon approval by the Board the license will be granted.

OPTIONS: 1. Approve the Beer and Wine License.

2. Board's Pleasure

**RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve** 

<u>DEPARTMENT</u>: Finance <u>DEPARTMENT HEAD</u>: Stephanie Black

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: